
Transition Expo Vendors 2025
Access to Independence Achievement Center- Camp Cheerful & Adaptive Sports ADAMHS Cuyahoga Alcohol Drug and Mental Health Services
Jennifer Spaulding Maggie Clautti Joicelyn Weems
Jspaulding@accesstoindependence.com maggie.clautti@achievementctrs.org weems@adamhscc.org
330-296-8111 440-238-6200 216-241-3400
www.accesstoindependence.com https://achievementcenters.org/ www.adamhscc.org
Serves: All of Northeast Ohio Serves: Cuyahoga and surrounding areas Serves: Cuyahoga
Area of service: Home modifications Services: Day Programs, Education, Mental Health / Therapeutic, 

Recreational
Area of service: Mental Health

Adaptive Sports Ohio Afterlight Consulting All Starr Care Adult Day Services
Kayley Underwood Jen Griest Hayes Keisha Smith
kayley.underwood@adaptivesportsohio.org afterlightconsulting@gmail.com allstarrcare@yahoo.com
330-631-4442 330-321-9838 216-214-3877
adaptivesportsohio.org www.afterlightconsulting.com allstarrcare.com
Serves: Cuyahoga, Lucas, Mahoning, Wayne for community based 
programs, all counties for interscholastic programming

Serves: Medina, Summit, Cuyahoga (currently) Serves: Cuyahoga

Area of service:We provide both competitive and recreational adaptive 
sports opportunities for youth and adults with physical disabilities.

Area of service: Day progam classes, professional development; family 
and caregiver wellness support/classes

Area of services:Lifeskills, community outings, art therapy, music 
therapy, vocational skills training, health and fitness and cooking

Almighty Transportation Services A Place 2B Me Autism Society of Greater Cleveland
Chris Mcallister Dalenna Jim Wotowiec
Almightytransportationllc@gmail.com dzingalis@aplace2bme.com wotowiecj@independenceohio.org
216-816-8532 216-799-4396 216-556-4937
Almightytransportation.com www.aplace2bme.com www.asgc.org
Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga Serves:Cuyahoga, Lorain, Summit, Medina
Area of services: Day services transportation hpc etc Area of Service: Social Activities Services:Advocacy, Education, Family Support/ Individual Supports, 

Recreational, Social

Blossom Hill/ Abilities Enrichment Center Cleveland Metropolitian Schools Office of Transition Services Cleveland Sight Center
Lori Inks Simone Nelson Broadies Hayes/Kristen Callahan
lorii@blossom-hill.org simone.nelson@clevelandmetroschools.org Bhayes@Clevelandsightcenter.org 
440-389-3490 216-333-8887 216-658-8785
www.blossom-hill.org Clevelandmetroschools.org clevelandsightcenter.org
Serves:Cuyahoga, Lorain, Medina Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit, Mahoning, Portage
Area of services: Day program, Family support / individual support, 
housing, Transportation Coming in Fall 2025, Respite

Area of Service: Education Area of service: Employment/Education/Advocacy

Community Fund Ohio CRU For You Cuyahoga Community College
Jill Fowler Mikayla Umin Meagan Gibson
Jill@CommunityFundOhio.org mikaylau@cru4you.com  Meagan.Gibson@tri-c.edu
216-736-4540 330-391-8845 216-987-2384
CommunityFundOhio.org www.CRU4YOU.Com https://www.tri-c.edu/
Serves:statewide Serves: Cuyahoga, Medina Serves: Cuyahoga
Area of Service: Other Area of service: Advocacy, Day Programs, Education, Employment, 

Family Support/ Individual Supports, Recreational, Social, 
Transportation, Training, Vocational

Area of services: Education

Cuyahoga County Board of Developmental Disabilities Cuyahoga County Board of Developmental Disabilities Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
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Assistive Tech Staff Kathleen Kelly Bernadette Bodnar
mauk.melissa@cuyahogabdd.org kelly.kathleen@cuyahogabdd.org bbodnar@cvccworks.edu

216-767-6883 330-351-4388
https://cuyahogabdd.org/ https://cuyahogabdd.org/ www.cvccworks.edu
Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit
Area of Service: Family Support/ Individual Supports, Training Area of Service: Advocacy, Education, Employment, Family Support/ 

Individual Supports, Financial Planning, Housing, Recreational, Social, 
Training, Vocational

Area of service:Education, Recreational, Social, Vocational

Disability Rights Ohio Down Syndrome Association of Northeast Ohio DSANEO / Sunburst Snacks Employment Training Program
Melissa Day Toni Mullee Carissa Burks
mday@disabilityrightsohio.org toni@dsaneo.org carissa@dsaneo.org
614-466-7264 216-447-8763 216-447-8763
https://www.disabilityrightsohio.org/ www.dsaneo.org www.dsaneo.org
Area of service: Advocacy Area of Service: Advocacy, Education, Employment, Family Support/ 

Individual Supports, Social, Vocational
Area of service: Internships for individuals with disabilities

Serves: statewide Serves:Cuyahoga, Lorain, Lake, Medina, Summit, Portage, Erie, 
Huron, Richland, Ashland, Wayne, Holmes, Geauga, Ashtabula, Stark 
Tuscarawas

Serves: All of Northern Ohio

Easterseals Central and Southeast Ohio The Employment Collaborative Empower Sports
Conor McGarvey Jared Daly Tom Heines
cmcgarvey@easterseals-cseohio.org daly.jared@cuyahogabdd.org tom@empowersports.org
330-907-6030 216-538-1927 216-400-8598
https://www.easterseals.com/centralohio/ https://www.employmentcollaborative.com/ www.empowersports.org
Serves: Summit, Medina, Lorain, Stark, Franklin, Ross, Scioto, 
Lawrence

Serves:Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit, Medina, Geauga, Lorain, Portage

Area of service: Day Programs, Education, Family Support/ Individual 
Supports, Recreational, Social, Transportation

Area of Service: Competitive Integrated Employment. Area of Service: Recreational, Social

Empowered Community Services Empowering Epilepsy Empowering Integrated Care Solutions
Tiffany Correa Shannon Scott-Miller Sasa Markovic
tcorrea@pickempowered.com Shannonscottmiller@empoweringepilepsy.org sasa.markovic@empoweringics.com
440-420-5739 216-342-4167 216-532-3427
www.pickempowered.com http://empoweringepilepsy.org/ www.empoweringics.com
Serves: Cuyahoga, Lorain Serves:Cuyagoga, Summit, Portage, Trumbull, Mahoning, Lake, 

Geauga, Lorain
Serves:Cuyahoga, Lake

Area of Service: Adult Day Service Area of Service: Advocacy, Education, Family Support/ Individual 
Supports, Medical, Recreational, Social

Area of service:Counseling Services, Homemaker/Personal Care, 
Psychiatry & Pharmacologic Management, Mental Health Assessment, 
Supportive Living, Mental Health Case Management, Social Work

Epilepsy Association Friends Forever, Inc. GiGi's Playhouse Cleveland 
Taylor Miller Andrea Thompson Lizz Maxwell
tmiller@epilepsyinfo.org andrea@friendsforeverinc.org emaxwell@gigisplayhouse.org
216-579-1330 216-452-0902 216-529-3333
https://epilepsyinfo.org/ friendsforeverinc.org https://gigisplayhouse.org/cleveland/
Serves: All OH counties Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Lake, Cuyahoga, Medina, Erie, Huron, Geauga
Area of service:Advocacy, Education, Mental Health / Therapeutic Area of service:Recreational, social and educational activities . Area of Service: Advocacy, Education, Family Support/ Individual 

Supports, Mental Health / Therapeutic, Recreational, Social

Goodwill Industries of Akron Goodwill Industries of Lorain County Inc. Healthcare Solutions for All
Sherri Case Heidi Bermudez Martin Dan Thompson
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scase@goodwillakron.org hbermudez-martin@gwlco.org Dan@healthcaresolutionsforall.com
goodwillakron.org 440-244-3174 330-968-3001
330-441-2675 www.gwlco.org Healthcaresolutionsforall.com
Serves: Summit, Medina, Ashland, Richland Serves: Lorain Serves:Cuyahoga, Summit, Stark, Medina, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, 

Portage, Mahoning, Trumbull
Areas of service:employment- Pre-ets, Work experience, Summer 
Youth, Assessments/Adjustments, Job Development

Area of service:Education, Employment, Family Support/ Individual 
Supports, Financial Planning, Social, Training, Technology, Vocational

Area of service:Advocacy, Family Support/ Individual Supports, 
Medical, Other

Health Plan Superstore HELP Hickman Lowder Lidrbauch & Welch Co., L.P.A.
Adrien Bardot Vicki Holava Stephanie Ayers-Hamilton
aabardot55@gmail.com vholava@helpfoundationinc.org info@hickman-lowder.com
216 407-1635 216-432-4810 216-861-0360
https://healthplansuperstore.com/ www.helpfoundationinc.org Hickman-Lowder.com
Serves:USA Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit Serves: Northeast Ohio
Area of Service: Health Insurance for Medicare and The Affordable 
Care Act, Social Security & Annuities 

Area of service: Day Programs, Employment, Housing, Transportation, 
Vocational

Area of Service: Advocacy, Other

I Am Boundless ICAN- Independence Community Adaptive Network Independent Equality Solutions
Molly Mallory Jim Wotowiec Samantha Voshel
mmallory@iamboundless.org wotowiecj@independenceohio.org Samantha@IESohio.com
419-961-1285 216-524-3262
iamboundless.org Independenceohio.org 330-412-8924
Serves: Cuyahoga, Medina Serves:All of Ohio Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit, Stark, Medina, Wayne, Portage, Trumbull, 

Mahoning, Lake, Franklin
Area of services:Advocacy, Day Programs, Employment, Family 
Support/ Individual Supports, Medical, Mental Health / Therapeutic, 
Other

Area of Service: Advocacy, Family Support/ Individual Supports, 
Recreational, Social

Area of services: Employment, Transportation, Other

Ingenuity Unlimited Jacob’s Ladder Fitness LEAP- Linking Employment, Abilities & Potential
Julie Collison Tony Dorazio Barbara Judah
ingenuityunlimitedllc@gmail.com tdorazio@att.net bjudah@leapinfo.org
https://www.ingenuityunlimitedllc.com/ http://jacobsladderfitness.com www.leapinfo.org
(440) 759-7837 440-225-2365 216-696-2716
Serves: All of Northeast Ohio Serves:Cuyahoga, Lorain, some Summit Serves:Cuyahoga, Lorain, Lake Medina and Erie
Area of service:Advocacy, IEP, ongoing support Area of service: Fitness training, boxing, self defense Area of service:Advocacy, Employment, Family Support/ Individual 

Supports, Housing, Medical, Recreational, Social

Learning Aid Ohio Lifeworks Autism Services LiveSpecial.com a project of NCJW Cleveland
Kelsey Frobeen Allison Hamrick Wendy Spitz
kfrobeen@learningaidohio.org hamricka@lifeworksautism.org wendy@livespecial.com
https://learningaidohio.org/ lifeworksautism.org livespecial.com
(614) 263-6020 x 1040 216-320-8710 216-378-2204
Serves: All Ohio counties Serves:Cuyahoga, Lake, Summit Serves: Greater NE Ohio
Area of service:Education, Family Support/ Individual Supports, Mental 
Health / Therapeutic

Area of service: Day Programs, Family Support/ Individual Supports, 
Housing, Mental Health / Therapeutic, Vocational

Area of service:Clearing house of information, resources, education, 
publication 

Love for Mankind LLC Luke5Adventures-Cleveland Chapter Medicore Transport & Achievement Centers
Yolanda Murphy Jeff McDonough Joe Stois Jr.
Loveformankindhhc@gmail.com Cleveland@luke5adventures.org jstois@medicoretac.com
Loveformankindhhc.com Luke5adventures.org/cleveland www.medicoretac.com
330-307-4497 440-442-6470 (877) 706-4407
Serves:Cuyahoga, Franklin, Delaware, Fairfield Services: Cuyahoga, Lake, Summit, Geauga Services: Cuyahoga County
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Area of service: Money Management, 
Adult Day Program, Career Planning
Community Transition, Group Employment Supports
Homemaker Personal Care, Homemaker Personal Care, 
Transportation,
Individual Employment Support, Money Management, 
Non Medical Transportation Mileage/Trip, Remote Supports, 
Residential Respite, Community Respite, Shared Living, Supported 
Living, Vocational Rehabilitation, 
Participant Directed HPC

Area of Service: Recreational Area of service:Day programs, Education, Employment , Recreation, 
Social, Transportation, Training, Technology, Vocational

Medina County Board of Developmental Disabilities Medina Creative Housing Milestones Autism Resources
Jen Call Kim Headrick Estee Ezinski
jenc@mcbdd.org kheadrick@medinacreativeaccessibility.com eezinski@milestones.org
www.mcbdd.org https://www.medinacreativehousing.com/ 440-673-5407
330-725-7751 330-591-4434 milestones.org
Serves: Medina Serves: Cuyahoga, Lorain, Summit, Medina Serves: All of Ohio
Area of service:Advocacy, Education, Family Support/ Individual 
Supports, Recreational, Training

Area of service: Advocacy, Day Programs, Education, Employment, 
Family Support/ Individual Supports, Housing, Recreational, Social, 
Transportation, Vocational

Area of services: Free helpdesk, family/individual supports

Monarch Center for Autism Mount Vernon Nazarene University IGNITE Program Music Izz Groovy
Rachel Lloyd Erin Tenney Izzey Donovan
Lloydr@bellefairejcb.org Erin.Tenney@mvnu.edu izzey@musicizzgroovy.com
https://monarchcenterforautism.org/ https://mvnu.edu/academics/on-campus/undergraduate/ignite/ https://www.musicizzgroovy.com/
(216)320-8636 740-397-9000, ext. 3429 216-202-4803
Serves: Cuyahoga (has individuals all of OH) Services: Ohio Serves:Cuyahoga, Lorain, Medina, Portage, Summit
Area of Service: Education Area of services:The IGNITE Program is a two-year post-secondary 

education program for students with intellectual disabilities.
Area of service:Education, Mental Health / Therapeutic, Recreational, 
Social

New Avenues to Independence, Inc North Coast Community Homes NPpower Services
Amie E Gonzalez Shannon Hill Lori Weber
agonzalez@newavenues.net shill@ncch.org lori@Npowerservices.com
www.newavenues.net ncch.org www.npowerservices.com
216-213-5780 216-365-2619 440-479-1244
Serves:Cuyahoga, Lake and Ashtabula Serves:Cuyahoga, Lake, Lorain, Medina, Portage, Sandusky, Stark, 

Summit
Serves:Geauga, Cuyahoga, Portage, Lake

Area of service: Day Programs, Employment, Housing, Recreational, 
Social, Vocational

Area of services:Safe affordable housing with accessible modifications Area of Service:Employment, Recreational, Social, Vocational, Other

Ohio Coalition for the Education of Children with Disabilities (OCECD) Ohio Employment First and OCALI Lifespan Transitions Center Ohio Family to Family
Erin Hinkel Britta Hough Amy Clawson 
erinh@ocecd.org britta.hough@dodd.ohio.gov amy.clawson@cchmc.org
https://www.ocecd.org/ 614-813-3255 513-803-2419
419-999-9250 https://ohioemploymentfirst.org/youth-and-families https://www.ucucedd.org/ohio-family-to-family-f2f/
Serves: Cuyahoga Serves:Statewide Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit, Lake, Lorain, Lucas and all Northern Ohio
Area of service: Advocacy, Education Area of service: Day Programs, Education, Employment, 

Transportation, Training, Technology, Vocational, Other
Area of Service: Advocacy, Family Support/ Individual Supports, 
Training

Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities Portage DD Rec2Connect 
Kenny Crookston & Natalie Salay Laura Fechter Kim Fennell 
kenneth.crookston@ood.ohio.gov and natalie.salay@ood.ohio.gov Lauraf@portagedd.org kim@rec2connect.org
www.OODworks.com 330-268-2001 330-703-9001
330-643-3080 and 216-227-3250 Serves: Portage rec2connect.org
Serves: statewide Area of service:Advocacy, Employment, Family Support/ Individual 

Supports
Serves: Cuyahoga

Area of service: Employment Area of Service: Recreational, Social
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REM Ohio SAW Inc. Services for Independent Living
Kayla Chambers Viola Johnson Shannon Monyak
kayla.chambers@sevitahealth.com Johnson.Valiet@sawinc.org smonyak@sil-oh.org
REM Ohio (rem-oh.com) www.sawinc.org 216-731-1529
216.457.1008 216-294-3887 www.sil-oh.org
Serves: All Ohio Counties Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga, Lake, Geauga
Area of service:Advocacy, Day Programs, Education, Family Support/ 
Individual Supports, Financial Planning, Housing, Medical, Mental 
Health / Therapeutic, Recreational, Social, Transportation, Other

Area of service:Day Programs, Employment, Recreational, Social, 
Transportation, Training, Vocational

Area of service: Advocacy, Education, Financial Planning, Social, 
Vocational

Spectrum Social Club Star Summer Camp/ Autism Society of Greater Cleveland Stay Safe at Home
Lisa Mortensen Jim Wotowiec Jim Kowalski
lisamortensen@spectrumsocial.org starsummercamp2021@gmail.com jim@staysafeathomellc.com
440-628-1905 216-407-0139 440-478-2133
Spectrumsocial.org www.Starcampsummer.org staysafeathomellc.com
Serves: Cuyahoga, Medina, Summit Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Statewide
Area of service: Social Area of Service: Education, Recreational, Social, Other Area of service: Technology

Summit DD Board The Improvaneer Method Thrive Through Tennis Foundation 
Brooke Wisniewski Rob Snow Vicky Kuczynski
bwisniewski@summitdd.org rob@theimprovaneermethod.com Info@thrivetennis.org
330-634-8231 773-263-0772 440–838–5600
summitdd.org www.theimprovaneermethod.com www.thrivetennis.org
Serves: Summit Serves: All NE Ohio Counties Serves:Cuyahoga, Summit, Lake
Area of Service: Family Support/ Individual Supports Area of Service: Education, Employment, Recreational, Social, 

Training, Other 
Area of service: Mental Health / Therapeutic, Recreational, Social

Thrive Through Tennis Foundation UCP of Greater Cleveland Unified Resources Recreation 
Vicky Kuczynski Carrie Brown Ashleigh Lawrence
Info@thrivetennis.org cbrown@ucpcleveland.org Alawrence@fcsohio.org
440–838–5600 216-791-8363 x1451 330-297-0078
www.thrivetennis.org www.ucpcleveland.org https://fcsserves.org/program/unified-resources/
Serves:Cuyahoga, Summit, Lake Serves: Northeast Ohio Serves: Portage
Area of service: Mental Health / Therapeutic, Recreational, Social Area of service: Day Programs, Education, Employment, Family 

Support/ Individual Supports, Social, Training, Technology, Vocational
Area of service:Advocacy, Recreational, Social

ViaQuest Inc Vocational Guidance Services  Voter Information Table -NCJW Cleveland
Rachell Robinson Jessica Hardesty Jodie Jackson
Rachell.Robinson@ViaQuestInc.com jessicahardesty@vgsjob.org jodijackson87@me.com
(330)750-7977 216-881-6008
www.ViaQuestInc.com vgsjob.org
Serves: Cuyahoga, Summit, Lake, Medina, Richland, Mahoning, 
Trumbell, Geneva, Lorain

Serves: Cuyahoga, Lorain

Area of service: Day Programs, Employment, Housing, Mental Health / 
Therapeutic, Vocational, Other

Area of service: Advocacy, Day Programs, Employment, Training, 
Vocational

Welcome House, Inc. Willing Hands, Inc. You Belong
Meg Nachtwey Annette Pope Amy Taylor
mnachtwey@welcomehouseinc.org annette.willinghandsinc@yahoo.com amy.taylor@youbelongohio.org
440-356-2330 216-441-7977 440-320-7439
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www.welcomehouseinc.org willinghandsinc.com www.youbelongohio.org
Serves: Cuyahoga Serves: Cuyahoga, Ashtabula Serves:Lorain, Cuyahoga & Lake
Area of service:Residential Services and Day Program Area of service: Day Programs, Employment, Recreational, Social Area of service:Advocacy, Employment, Training, Vocational
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